Vigilant® Series LED Based Obstruction Lights
2
Flip top design for simple installation
Vigilant® Series LED Based L-864/L-865
Flashing Dual (White/Red) Strobe
Unit Weight: 26 lbs
Operating Voltage: Universal 120-240 VAC 50/60Hz

(Operates with other manufacturers of GPS
sync devices)
Order codes:
Part Number Description
D156-A33-270 (1) - L-856 flash head and supply
D156-A33-CTR (1) - Controller
D156-6000NT (1) - Night photocell
D156-6000TW (1) - Twilight photocell
D156-6001JBX (1) - Junction box
D156-A33-SYS
(3) - L-856 flash heads and supplies,
(1) - Controller, (1) Junction Box
D156-REDINT

light. Designed for steady burning, this fixture is used to mark any
obstacle that may present hazards to aircraft navigation.
Order codes:
Part Number Configuration Compliance Operating Voltage
860-1R01-001  Single Fixture FAA 120 VAC
860-1R03-001 Single Fixture FAA 12 VDC
860-1R04-001 Single Fixture FAA 48 VDC
860-1R05-001 Single Fixture FAA 24 VDC
860-1R02-001 Single Fixture FAA 230 VAC
860-5R02-001 Single Fixture ICAO, 10cd 230 VAC
860-6R01-001 Single Fixture TC 120 VAC
860-1R02-001-EU Single Fixture ICAO 230 VAC
860-4R02-001-EU Single Fixture ICAO, 50cd 230 VAC
860-1R01-002 Dual Fixture FAA 120 VAC
860-1R03-002 Dual Fixture FAA 12 VDC
860-1R04-002 Dual Fixture FAA 48 VDC
860-1R05-002 Dual Fixture FAA 24 VDC
860-1R02-002 Dual Fixture FAA 230 VAC
860-5R02-002 Dual Fixture ICAO, 10 cd 230 VAC
860-6R01-002 Dual Fixture TC 120 VAC
860-7R02-002 Dual Fixture CASA,100 cd 230 VAC
860-1R02-002-EU Dual Fixture ICAO 230 VAC
860-4R02-002-EU Dual Fixture ICAO, 50cd 230 VAC
11.14”
(283.1 mm) REF
Dialight also offers these LED obstruction lights
for use in Hazardous Locations (Class I, Div. 2)
SafeSite® Series L-810 Red
LED Obstruction Lights
SafeSite® Series 860 LED
Steady Burn Visual Signals
SafeSite® Series FLS Series
Flashing Visual Signals
US Patent  #6,425,678 other patents pending
7
Certifications & Ratings
• FAA AC NO: 150/5345-43F
• FAA Engineering Brief No. 67
• IP65 rated
• IP66 rated
• NEMA 4X Rated
Qualified By
• Intertek ETL
• Lighting Sciences Canada
Compliant to
• DGAC  Mexico
• ICAO Annex 14, 5th Edition, July 2009
• ICAO Aerodromes Design Manual, Chapter 18
• Canadian Aviation Regulation CAR 621.19 (Transport Canada)
• Nachrichten für Luftfahrer Teil I Langen, 6. Januar 2005
• German Air Traffic Control Notices For Pilots Part I 6, January 2005
• CASA
Features & Benefits
• Full performance 5 year warranty
• Shock and vibration resistant
• Patented optic with sharp beam cutoff
• Available as a single or dual unit
• Available in 12VDC, 24VDC, 48VDC, 120VAC, and 230VAC
versions (50 or 60HZ)
• Unique optically designed lens to enhance LED operation and
provide 360o visibility
• Weather/corrosion resistant lamp assembly andhousing
• Self-contained wiring compartment eliminates additional boxes
• Threaded 1” and 3/4” bottom hub for mounting
• Can be operated steady or flashed (controller not supplied)
• Complete Performance 5 year warranty
• Rugged metal design
Dialight reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to supply the best product possible. The most current version of this document will
always be available at: http://www.dialight.com/Assets/Brochures_And_Catalogs/Signaling/Obstruction_Brochure.pdf
Warranty Statement: EXCEPT FOR THE WARRANTY EXPRESSLY PROVIDED FOR [HEREIN/ABOVE/BELOW], DIALIGHT DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, AND NONINFRINGEMENT.
Obstruction_Brochure_Fwww.dialight.com8
Vigilant® Series LED Based  RTO
L-810 Red LED Obstruction Lights